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Events and Information Notes
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Staff Training Day — School closed to students Mon |03-Sep
Staff Training Day — School closed to students Tue |[04-Sep
Lessons commence for Y7 students Wed [05-Sep
Lessons commence for Y8 & Y9 students Thu [06-Sep
Y7 Photographs
Parents’ Association Meeting — New Parents Tue |11-Sep
Welcome 7pm, Thomas Egerton
Y9 Geography Trip to Malham Tue [18-Sep
Open Evening 5pm — 7.30pm Tue [25-Sep
Y7 Curriculum Evening 6pm — 7.30pm Wed [10-Oct
Last day of half term — 3pm finish Fri 19-Oct

Autumn Half-Term Break
Monday 22nd October to Friday 26" October 2018 (Inclusive)

Staff Training Day — School closed to students Mon [29-Oct
Lessons commence for students Tue |30-Oct
Y8 Girls HPV Vaccinations Thu [01-Nov
Sixth Form Open Evening 6pm — 9pm

Parents’ Association Meeting & AGM Tue |06-Nov
Y8 Girls HPV Vaccinations Wed |07-Nov
Y7 & 8 Kids Lit Quiz at Pendle Vale College 2.30pm [Thu [08-Nov
Y7 Scholars Museum Take Over Day at Bolton Fri 23-Nov
Museum

Y11 (2018 Leavers’) ‘Come and Collect your Tue |[27-Nov
Certificates’ 2.30pm — 4.30pm

Parents’ Association Christmas Market 6pm — Fri 30-Nov
8.30pm

Y7 Parents’ Evening 4pm — 6.30pm Wed |05-Dec
Y9 Science Trip ‘Christmas Flash Bang Show’ 10am |Mon |10-Dec
—12.45pm, Bolton School

School Production 6.30pm, Arts Theatre until 15/12

(no show 12/12/)

Y9S History Trip, Royal Armouries, Leeds 9am — 3pm |Thu [13-Dec
Y7 Pantomime Trip ‘The Wonderful Wizard of Oz,

The University of Bolton Stadium 10.15am

Y9 Food Trip to Slatterys 10am

Christmas Music Concert 7pm, Arts Theatre Tue [18-Dec
Christmas Dinner Wed |19-Dec
YO9T History Trip, Royal Armouries, Leeds 9am —3pm [Thu | 20-Dec
Last day of term — 1pm finish Fri 21-Dec

Christmas Break
Monday 24th December 2018 to Friday 4th January 2019 (Inclusive)

Lessons commence for students

Mon

07-Jan

7P1 Technology Trip to Blackburn Museum & Art
Gallery

Wed

09-Jan
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Y9 Art Trip ‘Aspire to a Creative Future’ at MMU, All |Wed |16-Jan

Day

Y9 Pathways Evening 6pm Thu [24-Jan

7P1 Technology Trip to Darwen Terracotta Mon [28-Jan

Y8 Parents’ Evening 4pm — 6.30pm Wed |30-Jan

Parents’ Association Prom Fair 6pm, Arts Theatre Thu |31-Jan

Full Governors’ Meeting with Parents 5.30pm, Library |Tue |05-Feb
Parents’ Association Meeting 7pm, venue thc

Y8 Parents’ Evening 4pm — 6.30pm Wed [13-Feb

Last day of half term — 3pm finish Fri 15-Feb

Spring Half Term Break
Monday 18" February to Friday 22"¢ February 2019 (Inclusive)

Lessons commence for students Mon |25-Feb
7P1 Technology Trip to V & A Museum Wed [27-Feb
T-Force Comedy Evening 6pm — 12pm Sat 02-Mar
7P1 DesignLab at Turton Mon [04-Mar
Y9 Parents’ Evening 4pm — 6.30pm Wed |[06-Mar
World Book Day Thu |07-Mar
Dance Show 6.45pm Wed [20-Mar
Y8 Options Evening 4.45pm — 6pm, Arts Theatre Mon [25-Mar
Parents’ Association Meeting 7pm — venue thc Tue |[26-Mar
Y9 Trip to Bolton Library, am Wed |27-Mar
Y9 Able & Talented Trip to Manchester University
8.20am — 3.30pm
Y9 Drama Trip, Tour & Workshop at BBC Media City [Thu |28-Mar
12.30pm — 4pm
Y9 Spanish Language Trip to Madrid until 08/04 Thu [04-Apr
Last day of term — 3pm finish Fri 05-Apr
Easter Break
Monday 8" April until Monday 22nd April 2019 (Inclusive)
Lessons commence for students Tue |23-Apr
Parents’ Association Meeting 7pm — venue thc
Sports Team Photographs Fri 03-May
Bank Holiday Mon [06-May
Y7 - 9 Exam Preparation Evening Wed |[08-May
Y9 Dance Trip ‘The Great Gatsby’ 4.30pm — Fri 10-May
10.30pm, The Lowry
Y8 Geography Fieldtrip to Ambleside until 20/05 Sun |19-May
Last day of half term — 3pm finish Fri 24-May
Summer Half-Term Break
Monday 27t May to Friday 31st May 2019 (Inclusive)
Lessons commence for students Mon |03-Jun
Y7 — 9 Exams until 14/06
Parents’ Association Meeting 7pm Tue [04-Jun
Y7 F & E Places of Worship Trip Tue |25-Jun
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Y8 HPV Vaccinations

Y7 F & E Places of Worship Trip (prov) Wed |26-Jun
Y8 HPV Vaccinations

Y7 F & E Places of Worship Trip Thu [27-Jun
Y7 Bolton Book Award, Bolton School Fri 28-Jun
D & T Celebration Evening 4pm — 7pm, DT1, DT2, Wed |[03-Jul
DT5, DT6 & DT7

New Y7 Intake Evening 6pm — 9pm

Turton Orchestra & Vocal Group ‘Raising Music Mon [01-Jul
Festival’, Bridgewater Hall 7pm — 9pm

New Y7 Induction Day 9am — 3pm Fri 05-Jul
Students finish at 2pm Tue |[09-Jul
Y7 — 9 Reports sent home Tue |[16-Jul
Parents’ Drop in Wed ([17-Jul
Music Department Summer Concert 7pm

Last day of term — 1pm finish Fri 19-Jul
Autumn Term 2019 Commences for Students Wed |04-Sep

Note Prov = Provisional

Calendar subject to change.
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